DEFIANCE TOWNSHIP DIRECTORY FOR 2016
As of March 22, 2016 regular session update 1

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Name

Address

Phone

e-mail

Term Expires

Daniel J. Peck- 301 West First 419-782-7180-home | dpeck@kellerlogistics.com | 12-31-17
Street - Defiance
Jason A. Shaffer 13386 State Rte 419 784 4046 Ho jshaffer@roadrunner.com 12-31-2019
15 — Defiance, Oh | 419 783 1213 cell
43512
Diana M. Mayer 500 Harrison 419-438-6773 - cell dianamayer2004@yahoo.c | 12-31-17
Street - Defiance om
FISCAL OFFICER/CLERK
Timothy J. Houck 8 Deville Drive- 419-782-3494 thouckclerk@hotmail.com | 03-31-16
Defiance
ZONING INSPECTOR
John Diemer 23361 Defiance- 419-393-2009 Home | Pdiemer1961@gmail.com | Appointed
Paulding Co Line Rd | (419) 439-3163 cell | jddiemer2016@gmail.com | 1-13-2016
ZONING BOARD OF APPLEALS
Lynn Keller, Chair 21734 Hammersmith | 419-393-2781 Ibkeller@artelco.net 12-31-17
Rd- Defiance
Larry Plummer 21297 Kiser Rd - 419-782-3155 larrylplummer@aol.com 12-31-16
Defiance
Scott McKibben— 15395 State Rte 66 419-393-2881 12-31-18
Sherry Shock — 21171 Bowman Rd 419-393-2801 res | taxlady@artelco.com 12-31-17
419-789-1531 cell
Thomas Rosendale 2951 St Rte 66 — 419-782-5808 tristatebarbell@embarqmail. | 12-31-16
P.O. Box 7066 com
Defiance
ALTERNATES
Robert N. 14877 State Rte 111- | 419-393-2049 12-31-18
Williamson Defiance
Roger Ray 2191 Ginter Road 419-782-5049 12-31-18
- Defiance
ZONING COMMISSION
Randy Wilde 14726 St Rte 111- 419-393-2897 jiyold@artelco.com 12-31-16
Defiance
Sam Bok 11310 Krouse Rd - | 419-782-0012 jawscows@defnet.com 12-31-16
Defiance
Wayne Schaffer 14196 Singer Rd- 419-393-2999 lwsls35@yahoo.com 12-31-17
Defiance
Tom Mick 21389 419-393-4241 twmick@defnet.com 12-31-17
Hammersmith Road
- Defiance
Ruth Ann 15968 Campbell Rd | 419-393-2203 kara@bright.net 12-31-18
Schofield, - Defiance
Chairman
ALTERNATES




John Marcellus 14192 State Rte 419-393-2862 jjmarcellus@artelco.net 12-31-17
111
Richard Wagner, 15530 Power Dam - | 419-393-2543 rkwags@bright.net 12-31-18
Defiance
OPERATORS
Name Address Phone e-mail Term Expires
John Diemer 23361 Defiance- 419-393-2009 Ho Pdiemer1961@gmail.net

Paulding Co Line
Rd

419 439 3163 cell

Michael Daniels

21786 St Rte 637

419 303 1651 cell

Oldsmobilerallye350@gmail.com

Michael Mckibben

28678 Steinmaier
Rd

419 395 1655

Brian Grant

15168 Williams Rd

419-439-5353 cell
419-393-2460
home

fireemtdude8030@yahoo.com

Scott Mckibbern

15395 State Rte 66
Defiance, Ohio
43512

419-770-9947-cell

Srm1976(@artelco.net

John Rivers

205 Bassard Drive
Defiance, Ohio
43512

419 784 6869-cell

Jnarivers2@aol.com

Douglas Fisher 1301 Powell View 419-439-6910-cell | fisher43512@roadrunner.com
Drive, Defiance,
Ohio 43512

David Bulka 105 South 2™ street | 419-594-2770- ho dsbulka@gmail.com

Oakwood, Ohio
45873

262 492 4582-cell

Jeremiah Marshall

321 North Upton
Street — P.O. 343
Holgate, Ohio

419-274-9245 - cell

43527
Gary Plotts 15095 Power Dam 419-393-2965 Ho plottse@yahoo.com
Rd. 419-439-1201 cell

Defiance, Ohio
43512

DEFIANCE TOWNSHIP CEMETERIES

Cromley (Auglaize) | St.Rte 111
Taylor St Rte 66
Tuttle (Reik) St Rte 24

TOWNSHIP MEETINGS IN 2016:

Date:
Time:
Place:

Fourth Tuesday of Every Month -

7:00 p.m.

Northwest Real Estate Offices located at 618 South Clinton Street, in
Defiance, Ohio.




